IHREEEZE P T ARFE PITCL Bus Service

NR3388 IHREE — IR (R BB €I)

Park Island — Central (Via : Hong Kong Stn.)

BE pd IR SREEEE A YER (53 88)

from Ma Wan from No.2 Central Ferry Pier | Frequency (mins.)

% # - T 7 Monday to Friday

07:35-23:00 | 08:05-23:30 | 5-140

E#~, p % o BB Sat, Sun. & Public Holiday

Flat Fare

3% Z Visitor

4 2zp gy
Effective Date
01/09/2025

28 A )3 F b

™

P
Adult Children Elderly

$39.00 ($19.50 {$12.10

09:00 —23:00 | 09:30-23:30 120

LS A1868/¥R I 2 b 2 L E G ATRAR Sk D
Passenger heading for Ma Wan 1868 / Noah’s Ark please alight at Beach
Commercial Complex stop

B, X Resident

P oo ogie s+ s

BEFTZFEAL [

Pay with Registered Octopus Card

for Resident Fare

*EAELLATMBAL G D
2025#12% 31p

*Residents enjoy the limited-time
offer fare until 31 Dec 2025.

i
&

$24.10($12.10512.10

*$22.00 | *$11.00 | *$11.00

HE#HF

Tin Liu New Village

HEENE

Kei Wai Primary School

EE/NE
Kei Wai Primary School

F5iE1868 / MBEE A fit
| BB ES

Ma Wan 1868 / Noah’s Ark /
Beach Commercial Complex

5571868 / #5553 ft
/ BB ES

Ma Wan 1868 / Noah’s Ark

/ Beach Commercial Complex

ZH—ZFH Monday to Friday

from Park Island  # from Hong Kong Stn.  # from Central Ferry Pier

07:35
07:40
08:35
08:40
11:00
13:00
15:00
15:30
16:30
20:30
22:00
23:00

07:55 08:05
08:00 08:10
08:55 09:05
09:00 09:10
11:20 11:30
13:20 13:30
15:20 15:30
15:50 16:00
16:50 17:00
20:50 21:00
22:20 22:30
23:20 23:30

BUEER IR

Lantau Link

BUEER IR

Lantau Link

BEEBY @
MTR Hong Kong Station
(B## Man Cheung Street)

PIRABER

Central Ferry Pier

(ML =%%HEEE Near Pier No. 3)

28, BR A REREL Sat., Sun. & Public Holiday

IAREE BAH # EiBh B # PIREREE BAH
from Park Island  # from Hong Kong Stn.  # from Central Ferry Pier

09:00
11:00
13:00
15:00
17:00
19:00
21:00
22:00
23:00

09:20 09:30
11:20 11:30
13:20 13:30
15:20 15:30
17:20 17:30
19:20 19:30
21:20 21:30
22:20 22:30
23:20 23:30

1. WENRHRSEZ R, + GEZMRMHEERBERABHRDMEBZRE, BRBTEA -

This information serves as a general guide only. # Scheduled departures may be adjusted subject to traffic conditions without prior notice.

2. REEM=FIULBRERNEL - ZA@U T 2NE, REABBR N MAE A E T RERE -

Child aged 3 or above please pay accordingly. Child aged under 3, accompanied by an adult and NOT occupying a seat is free of charge.

3. REVWAGROER/ VEBFRNER ARk UEZBFHRERE), 70=RERRE -

Passenger please pay with registered Octopus Card (positive balance must be maintained) for Resident Fare.

4. BRERGERBEATAHRBREEES AR BANERLEBEEARRIMN LHEER)
B TREEALES . BANEBERAREMU T AEEEEAL)

Only eligible persons with disabilities, Hong Kong residents aged 60-64 using JoyYou Card and passengers aged 65 or above are entitled to

enjoy the government subsidized Public Transport Fare Concession Scheme.

# 4 Hotline : 2946 8888
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PARK ISLAND TRANSPORT COMPANY LTD

Ver. 20250901



