## 珀麗灣客運巴士服務 PITCL Bus Service

## **338** 珀麗灣一中環 (經:香港站器) Park Island - Central (Via: Hong Kong Stn.)



生效日期 Effective Date 01 / 09 / 2025

馬灣 開出 from Ma Wan	中環二號碼頭 開出 from No.2 Central Ferry Pier	班次 (分鐘) Frequency (mins.)	
星期一至五 Monday to Friday			
07:35 – 23:00	08:05 - 23:30	5 – 140	
星期六,日及公眾假期 Sat., Sun. & Public Holiday			
09:00 - 23:00	09:30 - 23:30	120	

前往馬灣1868/挪亞方舟之乘客請在臨海廣場站落車 Passenger heading for Ma Wan 1868 / Noah's Ark please alight at Beach **Commercial Complex stop** 

## 珀麗灣 Park Island 田寮新村 Tin Liu New Village 基慧小學 基慧小學 Kei Wai Primary School Kei Wai Primary School 馬灣1868 / 挪亞方舟 馬灣1868 / 挪亞方舟 / 臨海廣場 / 臨海廣場 Ma Wan 1868 / Noah's Ark Ma Wan 1868 / Noah's Ark / / Beach Commercial Complex **Beach Commercial Complex** 青嶼幹線 青嶼幹線 Lantau Link Lantau Link 港鐵香港站 🔀 MTR Hong Kong Station (民祥街 Man Cheung Street) 中環碼頭 Central Ferry Pier (近三號碼頭 Near Pier No. 3)

單程車費 Flat Fare	成人 Adult	小童 Children	長者 Elderly
訪客 Visitor	\$39.00	\$19.50	\$12.10
居民、Resident 使用已登記八達通卡繳付 車實可享用居民票價 Pay with Registered Octopus Card for Resident Fare	\$24.10	\$12.10	\$12.10
*居民專享新線優惠票價至 2025年12月31日 *Residents enjoy the limited-time offer fare until 31 Dec 2025.	*\$22.00	*\$11.00	*\$11.00

星期一至五 Monday to Friday				
珀麗灣 開出	<u>#</u> 香港站 開出	#中環碼頭 開出		
from Park Island	# from Hong Kong Stn.	# from Central Ferry Pier		
07:35	07:55	08:05		
07:40	08:00	08:10		
08:35	08:55	09:05		
08:40	09:00	09:10		
11:00	11:20	11:30		
13:00	13:20	13:30		
15:00	15:20	15:30		
15:30	15:50	16:00		
16:30	16:50	17:00		
20:30	20:50	21:00		
22:00	22:20	22:30		
23:00	23:20	23:30		

星期六, 日及	<u>星期六, 日及公眾假期 Sat., Sun. &amp; Public Holiday</u>		
<u>珀麗灣 開出</u> from Park Island	#香港站 開出 #from Hong Kong Stn.	# <u>中環碼頭 開出</u> #from Central Ferry Pier	
09:00	09:20	09:30	
11:00	11:20	11:30	
13:00	13:20	13:30	
15:00	15:20	15:30	
17:00	17:20	17:30	
19:00	19:20	19:30	
21:00	21:20	21:30	
22:00	22:20	22:30	
23:00	23:20	23:30	
	I		

- 1. 此資料只供參考之用,#編定之班次隨時因交通情況或車務調動而作適當調整,恕不另行通知。
- This information serves as a general guide only. # Scheduled departures may be adjusted subject to traffic conditions without prior notice.
- 2. 乘客年滿三歲或以上需按章繳付車資。三歲以下之小童,於成人陪同下而不佔坐位者可免費乘車。
- Child aged 3 or above please pay accordingly. Child aged under 3, accompanied by an adult and NOT occupying a seat is free of charge.
- 3. 乘客必須使用已登記八達通卡繳付車資(須確保八達通卡尚餘正票值),才可享用居民票價。 Passenger please pay with registered Octopus Card (positive balance must be maintained) for Resident Fare.
- 4. 政府長者及合資格殘疾人士公共交通票價優惠計劃只適用於使用樂悠咕(適用於60歲或以上香港居民) 及「殘疾人士身分」個人八達通(適用於60歲以下合資格殘疾人士)

Only eligible persons with disabilities, Hong Kong residents aged 60-64 using JoyYou Card and passengers aged 65 or above are entitled to enjoy the government subsidized Public Transport Fare Concession Scheme

熱線 Hotline: 2946 8888

